
369995-2017 Page 1/4

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 369995-2017 - Result
Germany-Munich: Painting work
OJ S 181/2017 21/09/2017
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Staatliches Bauamt München 1
Postal address: Peter-Auzinger-Straße 10
Town: München
NUTS code: DE212 München, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 81547
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabe@stbam1.bayern.de
Telephone: +49 8921232-0
Fax: +49 8921232-476

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://my.vergabe.bayern.de
Address of the buyer profile: https://my.vergabe.bayern.de

Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

Main activity
Defence

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Universität der Bundeswehr Neubiberg / Malerarbeiten.
Reference number: 17E1173

Main CPV code
45442100 Painting work

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Für den Neu- und Umbau eines Laborgebäudes werden Beschichtungsarbeiten 
ausgeschrieben.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/369995-2017
mailto:vergabe@stbam1.bayern.de?subject=TED
https://my.vergabe.bayern.de
https://my.vergabe.bayern.de


369995-2017 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 131 009,89 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE21H München, Landkreis
Main site or place of performance: Neubiberg.

Description of the procurement
Für den Neu- und Umbau eines Laborgebäudes werden Beschichtungsarbeiten 
ausgeschrieben.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2017/S 114-228879

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 17 E 1173

Title:
Universität der Bundeswehr Neubiberg / Malerarbeiten

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/228879-2017


369995-2017 Page 3/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2. Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
18/09/2017

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 13
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: R + S Raum und Schrift GmbH
Postal address: Clausstr. 16
Town: Chemnitz
NUTS code: DED41 Chemnitz, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 09126
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 131 009,89 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Bundes
Postal address: Villemombler Str. 76
Town: Bonn
Postal code: 53123
Country: Germany
E-mail: vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Siehe § 160 Abs. 3 GWB.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Staatliches Bauamt München 1
Postal address: Peter-Auzinger-Straße 10
Town: München
Postal code: 81547
Country: Germany
Telephone: +49 8921232-0
Fax: +49 8921232-476

mailto:vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de?subject=TED


369995-2017 Page 4/4

Date of dispatch of this notice
18/09/2017


